SEMI-HERMETIC
SCREW COMPRESSORS
HS.53 // HS.64 // HS.74 // HS.85 // HS.95
50 Hz // SP-100-6 EN
WITH IQ MODUL
2 SP-100-6 EN
BITZER Innovation Targets
Products for refrigerants with low greenhouse

HSKB53 to HSKB85
//  special compressor design
//  code "B" in model designation
//  design adapted to the booster pressure ratios
//  motor 3
selected to match the drive load
HSK95
All compressors of this series with motor 2 can be ope-
rated as boosters. This is made possible by the
automatic adjustment of the Vi sliders.
Other technical features
Optimised emergency running characteristics
//  Rotors with roller bearings on both sides
    –  radial and axial
//  Generously sized oil supply reservoir
//  Check valve in the discharge chamber as protection
against reverse running at standstill
//  Integrated pressure relief valve
Economiser operation (ECO)
//  Increased capacity and efficiency at medium
and high pressure ratios
//  Close to ideal compression
//  Significant increase in capacity density and system
efficiency
Sectional view of a HS.95 compressor
6 SP-100-6 EN
HS.85
B41   Oil filter monitoring
B42   Oil supply monitoring
B42
B41
Oil management system integrated in the compressor,
only a few components are required in the oil line,
which are included in the scope of delivery:
//  Shut-off valve
//  Oil sight glass
//  HSKB additionally: solenoid oil valve
HS.95
Oil supply monitoring integrated in the compressor, oil
line components included in the scope of delivery:
//  Solenoid oil valve
//  Oil filter
Related pressure equipment
                        BITZER offers a wide selection of
pressure equipment for oil and refrige-
rant circuit. They are listed in the
"Products" register "Heat Exchangers
and Pressure Vessels" on the website
Oil management
//  complete accessories for oil injection
//  simple parallel compounding
//  no oil pump required
//  Booster
    –  solenoid oil valve in oil line mandatory
    –  external oil pump may be necessary
HS.53, HS.64 and HS.74
Accessories for the oil injection line, included in the
scope of delivery:
//  Oil filter
//  Oil flow switch
//  Electronic oil monitoring
//  Solenoid oil valve
//  Oil sight glass
  1 Compressor
  3 Oil flow switch
  5 Sight glass
  7 Oil level switch
  9 Oil heater
11 Check valve
  2 Oil filter
  4 Solenoid oil valve
  6 Oil separator

Performance data for the entire application range are
available in the BITZER SOFTWARE.
Model designation
Example
Semi-hermetic screw compressor
HSK 8581 - 160 - 40P
Application range
K = Air conditioning and medium temperature application
N = Low temperature application
HSK 8581 - 160 - 40P
Booster design
HSK B 8581 - 90 - 40P
Special design for R290 and R1270
HSN P 8591 - 160 - 40P
Housing size
HSK 8581 - 160 - 40P
Displacement
HSK 8581 - 160 - 40P
Compressor execution
HSK 8581 - 160 - 40P
Motor size and design
HSK 8581 - 160 - 40P
Motor code
HSK 8581 - 160 - 40P
12 SP-100-6 EN
Application limits
HS.53 .. HS.85
R448A ∎ R449A ∎ R407A ∎ R407F  CR100% R448A ∎ R449A ∎ R407A ∎ R407F  CR75% ∎ CR50%
R404A ∎ R507A  CR100% R404A ∎ R507A  CR75% ∎ CR50%
R1234yf ∎ R134a ∎ R513A ∎ R450A R407C
t = 10 Koh t = 10 Koh
t = 10 Koh t = 10 Koh
t = 10 Koh t = 10 Koh
13SP-100-6 EN
Application limits
HS.53 .. HS.85
R22  CR100% R22  CR75% ∎ CR50%
HS.95
R448A ∎ R449A ∎ R407A ∎ R407F R404A ∎ R507A
R1234yf ∎ R134a ∎ R513A ∎ R450A
Legend
to     Evaporation temperatur (°C)
tc     Condensing temperature (°C)
Δtoh Suction gas superheat (K)
Oil cooling
For ranges in which oil cooling becomes necessary see BITZER
SOFTWARE. Here, the required oil cooler capacity can be deter-
mined.
ECO operation
Maximum condensing temperature may be limited. For ECO applica-
tion limits, see BITZER SOFTWARE.
With HS.53 to HS.74 in ECO operation, the capacity control is limited
to one regulation step (CR 75%). Exceptions are possible depending
on the operating conditions. This requires individual coordination
with BITZER. Use both regulation steps for start unloading only.
FI operation
Depending on the frequency range, the maximum condensing tem-
perature may be limited, see BITZER SOFTWARE.
Application limits for HS.95:
Tentative data
t = 10 Koh t = 10 Koh
t = 10 Koh
t = 10 Koh
t = 10 Koh
14 SP-100-6 EN
Application limits
Booster
HS.53 .. HS85
R448A ∎ R449A ∎ R404A ∎ R507A
Compressors for R290 and R1270
HSNP74 .. HSNP85
R290
HS.95